FORM PTO-1595 PEC(07-10-		
FORM PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 100760	086	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) In-Seop Cho Scott J. Hecker Tomasz W. Glinka Ving J. Lee Zhijia J. Zhang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No ☒ 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) MICROCIDE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 850 Maude Avenue Mountain View. CA 94043 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	oplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/937,812 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ched? □ Yes No ☒	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
ւ թնչմ N ame: <u>Richard J. WaAbս</u> միյ մբ	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00	
LYON & LYON LLP	_X_ Enclosed	
Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 4700 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071-2066	12-2475	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
a true copy of the original document. Charles S. Berkman	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is $\frac{Q + Q_Q + \frac{Q_Q}{Q_Q}}{\text{Date}}$	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

228/171

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>In-Seop Cho</u> of <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>California</u>; <u>Scott</u>

J. Hecker of Los Gatos, California; Tomasz W. Glinka of Sunnyvale, California; Ving J. Lee

of Los Altos, California and Zhijia I. Zhang of Foster City, California; hereby assign to

MICROCIDE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business

at 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, and its successors and assigns

(collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout

the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for

United States Patent filed on September 29, 1997, U.S. Serial No. 08/937,812, and related

applications and patents, entitled <u>CEPHALOSPORIN ANTIBIOTICS</u>, this assignment including

said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said

inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said

application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the

Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like

purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own

name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions

and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives

and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee

may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

PATENT Page ^{1 of} EEL: 9286 FRAME: 0514

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal	at Housepin View, Milliana	
this <u>FM</u> day of <u>Junu</u> , 1998.		
	In-Seop Cho	
and Arthurs	In-Seop Cho	
State of Califfy Miac :		
State of California : ss. County of Galifa Clara :		
On this the day of, 1998, before me,, personally appeared In-Seop Cho, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal	
SARAH V. CHANG COMM. # 1033087 Notary Public — Collifornia SAN MATEO COUNTY SAN MATEO COUNTY	Notary Public	
My Comm. Expires Jul. 24, 1998 5	My commission expires:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal this 1998.	Settle the	
State of Pall Saturity .	Scott J. Hecker	
State of California :		
County of Engla Claya :		
On this the day of, 1998, before me,		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal	
SARAH V. CHANG COMM # 1033087 Notary Public — California SAN MATEO COUNTY Seal Here]	Notary Public	
Seal Herej	My commission expires: コレーティー・ロウル PATENT	

Page 2 of REEL: 9286 FRAME: 0515

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea this, 1998.	January Reh	
State of California:	romasz vv. Giinka	
County of Saria Mara:		
On this day of, 1998, before me,, June t, personally appeared Tomasz W. Glinka, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal	
[Notary's Seal Here] SARAH V. CHANG COMM. 1033087 Notary Public — California SAN MATEO COUNTY	Notary Public	
My Comm. Expires JUL 24, 1998	My commission expires:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea this <u>Idh</u> day of <u>June</u> , 1998.	Jug Xe	
State of California:	Ving J. L yte	
County of Santa Mara:		
On this <u>Who</u> day of		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal	
[Notary's Seal Here] SARAH V. CHANG COMM. # 1033087 Notary Public — Colifornic SAN MATEO COUNTY	Notary Public	
Sedi Merej SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUL 24, 1998	My commission expires:	
	Valey 24 1998	

PATENT
Page 3 oREEL: 9286 FRAME: 0516

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and s	seal at Myster how, California
this <u>\$14</u> day of <u>Jule</u> , 1998.	This I have
State of Mistrial :	Zima). Ziang
State of <u>Jankingal</u> : ss. County of <u>Jankingal</u> :	
On this \(\(\) \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	In to me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within hey executed the same in his/her/their nature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
SARAH V. CHANG COMM. # 1033087 Notary's Seal Here SARAH V. CHANG COMM. # 1033087 Notary Public — Colifornia SAN MATEO COUNTY Notary Public — Colifornia	Notary Public
Seal Here] My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 1996	My commission expires: